	10-24 ////////////////////////////////////					
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	.10188	and and and the of whith the of	U.	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	.	T	V o	
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the at	tached original	documents or cop	by thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Charles XU Paul Ay Lun JU Fu-Hua Liu Chen-Hue: Chang Shin-An Cheng Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies):			nomedia	ceiving party(i	.Td. 5	09/97743
3. Nature of conveyance:		1				
	L Merger Change of Name	#03-	.04 7	cience Par he Alph State:Shepap	a	
		City. Or gre	<u> </u>		<u></u>	•
Execution Date:		Additional nam	e(s) & address	es) attached?	Yes 🕅 No	
If this document is being filed tog A. Patent Application No.(s)	gether with a new appl Additional numbers a	B. Patent N	0.(s)	the applicatior	n is: <i>10 570 </i>	
5. Name and address of party to w			alaya	ons and patent	s involved:	
concerning document should be	concerning document should be mailed:				110	
Name: Timothy P. Ol	Hagan	7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41).	\$	40	
Internal Address:	v	Enclose	d			
	Internal Address:		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
17/200 MARMED1 00000059 09977438 C:581 40.00 UP Street Address: PO Box	1054	8. Deposit acc				
City: Arrsmoush State: NH	zip: 0380'2	(Attach duplicat	e copy of this p	age if paying by d	eposit account)	-
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original doc <u>mothy</u> P. O Hou Name of Person Signing Total num	ument.	Signature		<u> </u>	ched copy ケー つノ Date	-
	focuments to be recorded wit			NUM 2012		

PATENT REEL: 012267 FRAME: 0306

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration received of the hereinafter named assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Charles Xu 3560 Tracy Drive	Paul Pay-Lun Ju 7738 Seeber Court Cupertino, CA 95014	Fu-Hua Liu 110 BRAMBACH ROAD		
Santa Clara, CA 95051		SCARSDALE, NY 10583		

Shih-An Cheng 1001 S. Main St. #F310 Milpitas, CA 95035 Chen-Huei Chang 7312 Rainbow Drive, Unit C Cupertino, CA 95014

hereby sell and assign to Innomedia Pte Ltd., a corporation of Singapore having a place of business at 10 Science Park Road #03-04, The Alpha, Singapore 117684, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries, in and to the inventions entitled System and Method for Providing Real Time Connectionless Communication of Media Data through a Firewall. for which application for United States Letters Patent was executed by the undersigned on the date below and is being filed concurrently herewith, said application for United States Letters Patent, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions in countries foreign to the United States, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications and said Letters Patent; said assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said assignee or otherwise as said assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to assure that said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said assignee, to furnish said assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be useful for establishing the facts of

PATENT REEL: 012267 FRAME: 0307 conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of said inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.

Signed:	Dated:
Charles Xu	10/5/2001
Paul Pay-Lun Ju Fu-h TS	10/10/2001
Fu-Hua Liu Shih An Chay	10/8/2001
Shih-An Cheng Che bi Chy	10/8/2001

Chen-Huei Chang

 \sim

- Page 2 of 2 -

RECORDED: 10/15/2001